

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4271-4272/2011

CHIEF MANAGER ALLAHABAD BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UP HOUSING AND DEVELOPING BOARD

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 02/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shruti Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the default pointed out by the Registry be  
rectified within two weeks hence.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER